III.  Website

A Moodle website for the course will provide access to any supplemental reading
assignments that will be required (i.e., readings not found in your case book), include
details on exams and assignments, and record your grades.



V.

Attendance and Participation:
Quizzes:

Midterm Test:

Case Brief:

Cumulative Final Exam:

Grading Scale

A: 93-96

B: 83-86

C: 73-76

D: 63-66

T

: 90-92

: 80-82

: 70-72

: 60-62

10%
20%
25%
15%
30%



Sept. 10 Legislative Power
Read:
- Field v. Clark: (p. 245 - 250)
- Mistretta v. United States (p. 250
—259)

Sept

Sept.



Article Two

Oct. 8



December 6 — Final Exam
Thursday Dec. 6 @ 7:30 — 9:30 AM



