## III. Website

A Moodle website for the course will provide access to any supplemental reading assignments that will be required (i.e., readings not found in your case book), include details on exams and assignments, and record your grades.

Attendance and Participation:	10%
Quizzes:	20%
Midterm Test:	25%
Case Brief:	15%
Cumulative Final Exam:	30%

## V. Grading Scale

D: 63-66	D-: 60-62
C: 73-76	C-: 70-72
B: 83-86	B-: 80-82
A: 93-96	A-: 90-92

## Sept. 10 Legislative Power Read:

Field v. Clark: (p. 245 – 250)

Mistretta v. United States (p. 250 – 259)

Sept

Sept.

## Article Two

December 6 – Final Exam Thursday Dec. 6 @ 7:30 – 9:30 AM